R	ESOLUTION	
PA	ASSED	
	ne City Commission of the City of Gaines	
	g and establishing the maximum trespass	•
	th section 14.5-30 of the Code of Ordinar	
•	lle, Florida; and providing an immediate e	effective
date.		
WHEDEAC Coation 14	5 20 of the Code of Ordinarios of the C	ity of Coinceville
	.5-30 of the Code of Ordinances of O	•
City Commission.	s towing fees shall be established no more	e man annuany by me
City Commission.		
NOW, THEREFORE	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY CO	OMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FI		
CII GI GIII (LO VILLE) II		
<b>Section 1.</b> The City Cor	nmission finds that the maximum trespas	s towing fees shall be as
	curring as of the effective date of this reso	
1		
Class 1 through 2 Light-Duty vehicles		\$ 76.00
Class 3 through 6 Medium Duty vehicles		
Classifications are from	the TRAA Vehicle Identification Guide©	)
TRAA – Towing and Re	covery Association of America	
<b>Section 2.</b> This resolution	on shall take effect immediately upon ado	option.
	ED THIS day of	2007
PASSED AND ADOPT	ED THIS day of	_, ∠007.
	PEGEEN HANRAHAN	
	MAYOR	
Approved as to Form and Legali	ity: Attest:	
_		
M. I. D. I. C'. A.		
Marion J. Radson, City Attorney	y Kurt Lannon, Clerk of the C	ommission